in respect of fundraising during the six months to 30 September 2007 of £nil, and during the years ending
31 March 2007: £nil, 2006: £40,500, 2005: £nil.

Companies in whom the Company holds no investment which have paid fees to the Company
Bonhote Foster Agencies Limited (‘BFA’)
BFA is a related party through the common directorship of Mark Warde-Norbury who is a Director of the Company.
The Company charged BFA for commission in respect of fundraising during the six months to 30 September 2007
of £nil, and during the years ending 31 March 2007: £17,250, 2006: £nil, 2005: £nil. The Company charged
BFA transaction fees during the six months to 30 September 2007 of £nil, and during the years ending 31 March
2007: £10,000, 2006: £nil, 2005: £nil.

22. Capital commitments
There were no capital commitments at any of the reporting dates.

23. Contingent liabilities
There were no contingent liabilities at any of the reporting dates.

24. Reconciliation of previously stated financial statements to IFRS accounting policies
Income statement year ended 31 March 2005

Previously Adjustment Cumulative
stated in period adjustment Restated

Revenue 909,291 — — 909,291
Cost of sales (372,184) — — (372,184)

Gross Profit 537,107 — — 537,107
Administrative expenses (760,859) (55,163) — (816,022)

Operating profit (223,752) (55,163) — (278,915)
Investment revenues — — — —
Other gains and losses (16,190) — — (16,190)
Finance costs (7,985) — — (7,985)

Profit before tax (247,927) (55,163) — (303,090)
Taxation — — — —
Profit/(loss) for the period (247,927) (55,163) — (303,090)

Earnings per share
Basic (1.5)p (0.3)p (1.8)p

Diluted (1.5)p (0.3)p (1.8)p

31

21. Related party transactions (continued)

The adjustment reflects the change in accounting policy for ‘Share based payments’ for new options granted,
as more fully described in Note 2k above.

Capital and reserves attributable to equity shareholders at 31 March 2005
Previously Adjustment Cumulative

stated in period adjustment Restated

Share capital 909,448 — — 909,448
Share premium account 278,307 — — 278,307
Revaluation reserves 375,110 — — 375,110
Other reserves (50,254) 55,163 55,163 4,909
Retained earnings (1,082,891) (55,163) (55,163) (1,138,054)

429,720 — — 429,720

Income statement year ended 31 March 2006

Previously Adjustment Cumulative
stated in period adjustment Restated

Revenue 973,384 — — 973,384
Cost of sales (132,831) — — (132,831)

Gross profit 840,553 — — 840,553
Administrative expenses (1,078,962) — — (1,078,962)

Operating profit (238,409) — — (238,409)
Investment revenues — — — —
Other gains and losses 52,457 349,073 — 401,530
Finance costs (7,962) — — (7,962)

Profit before tax (193,914) 349,073 — 155,159
Taxation — — — —

Profit/(loss) for the period (193,914) 349,073 — 155,159

Earnings per share
Basic (1.08)p 1.9p — 0.82p

Diluted (1.08)p 1.9p — 0.82p

The adjustment reflects the change in accounting policy for ‘Financial Instruments’, more fully described in
Note 2c above. £204,771 relates to ‘Available for sale investments’; and £144,302 to ‘Trading Investments’.

Capital and reserves attributable to equity shareholders at 31 March 2006
Previously Cumulative Cumulative

Stated in Period Adjustment Restated

Share capital 957,447 — — 957,447
Share premium account 326,307 — — 326,307
Revaluation reserves 422,245 (144,302) (144,302) 277,943
Other reserves (50,254) — 55,163 4,909
Retained earnings (1,072,034) 144,302 89,139 (982,895)

583,711 — — 583,711

32

24. Reconciliation of previously stated financial statements to IFRS accounting policies
(continued)

Income statement year ended 31 March 2007
Previously Adjustment Cumulative

stated in period adjustment Restated

Revenue 871,360 — — 871,360
Cost of sales (61,212) — — (61,212)

Gross Profit 810,148 — — 810,148
Administrative expenses (1,431,174) 15,469 — (1,415,705)

Operating profit (621,026) 15,469 — (605,557)
Investment revenues 147 — — 147
Other gains and losses (26,059) 64,991 — 38,932
Finance costs (10,657) — — (10,657)

Profit before tax (657,595) 80,460 — (577,135)
Taxation — — — —

Profit/(loss) for the period (657,595) 80,460 — (577,135)

Earnings per share
Basic (3.13)p 0.12p — (3.01)p

Diluted (3.13)p 0.12p — (3.01)p

The £15,469 adjustment reflects the change in accounting policy for ‘Share based payments’, re options now
lapsed, as more fully described in Note 2k above. The £64,991 adjustment reflects the change in accounting
policy for ‘Financial instruments’, more fully described in Note 2c above. £66,310 relates to ‘Available for
sale investments’ and (£1,319) to ‘Trading investments’.

Capital and reserves attributable to equity shareholders at 31 March 2007

Previously Adjustment Cumulative
Stated in Period Adjustment Restated

Share capital 1,366,085 — — 1,366,085
Share premium account 408,432 — — 408,432
Revaluation reserves 293,230 1,319 (142,983) 150,247
Other reserves 66,122 (15,469) 39,694 105,816
Retained earnings (1,663,319) 14,150 103,289 (1,560,030)

470,550 — — 470,550

Income statement 6 months ending 30 September 2007
Previously Adjustment Cumulative

Stated in period Adjustment Restated

Revenue 2,322,388 — — 2,322,388
Cost of sales (196,998) — — (196,998)

Gross profit 2,125,390 — — 2,125,390
Administrative expenses (1,225,297) — — (1,225,297)

Operating profit 900,093 — — 900,093
Investment revenues 37,950 — — 37,950
Other gains and losses 52,549 143,130 — 195,679
Finance costs (178) — — (178)
Profit before tax 990,414 143,130 — 1,133,544

Profit/(loss) for the period 990,414 143,130 — 1,133,544

Earnings per share
Basic 2.47p 0.38p — 2.85p

Diluted 2.30p 0.35p — 2.65p

33

24. Reconciliation of previously stated financial statements to IFRS accounting policies
(continued)

The £143,130 adjustment reflects the change in accounting policy for ‘Financial instruments’, more fully
described in Note 2c above. £54,720 relates to ‘Available for sale investments’ and £88,410 to ‘Trading
investments’.

Capital and reserves attributable to equity shareholders at 30 September 2007
Previously Adjustment Cumulative

Stated in Period Adjustment Restated

Share capital 2,120,679 — — 2,120,679
Share premium account 1,163,829 — — 1,163,829